
Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0408 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Consent Agenda

File created: In control:5/15/2017 Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2017

Title: Approval of Fourth Amendment to Standard Agreement 14-10518 with California Department of Public
Health and in the Amount of $7,396, for a New Total of $1,122,642, to Provide Emergency and
Disaster Preparedness Planning for Medical and Health Events in Fiscal Years (FY) 2014-18

Sponsors: Health and Human Services Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 17-033

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

To:  Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: May 23, 2017

Department Contact: Tammy Moss Chandler Phone: 463-7774

Department Contact: Anne Molgaard Phone: 472-2333

Item Type:   Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A

Agenda Title:
Approval of Fourth Amendment to Standard Agreement 14-10518 with California Department of Public Health
and in the Amount of $7,396, for a New Total of $1,122,642, to Provide Emergency and Disaster Preparedness
Planning for Medical and Health Events in Fiscal Years (FY) 2014-18

Recommended Action/Motion:
Approve fourth amendment to Standard Agreement 14-10518 with California Department of Public in the
amount of $7,396, for a new total of $1,122,642, to provide emergency and disaster preparedness planning for
medical and health events in FY 2014-18; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or
designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not affect the annual maximum amount;
and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:
August 26, 2014, Approval of Original Agreement No. 14-10518

Summary of Request:
This Agreement with CA Dept. of Public Health and Mendocino County HHSA PH provides funding for
staffing, equipment, training, and supplies to Public Health, clinic, hospital, and Skilled Nursing Facilities
(SNF) partners for disaster planning and response to health and medical events in Mendocino County.

Mendocino County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0408, Version: 1

Contract amount has been increased to restore decrease from previous Amendment.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

AS
Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: CA Dept. of Public Health Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Current F/Y Cost: Revenue $1,122,642 FY 14-18 Annual Recurring Cost: Revenue
$1,122,642 FY 14-18

Supervisorial District:  All Vote Requirement:  Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes

Comments:

Mendocino County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

